
1730 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 56 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 109-Applications for Approval 

THE under-mentioned Tariff items, descriptions, etc., are those that relate to the 1978 Customs Tariff which comes into force 1 July 1978. 
NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

J 48658 21 . 07 . 009 

I 608 29 .07 .009 

j 655 32.09.001 

31 
619 
477 

48584 

48582 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38 .11.029 

38 .19 .001 

478 ! 38.19.079 

610 39. 01. 005 

609 1 39.01.005 
48573 39. 0 I. 005 

458 39 .01.005 

48447 

656 

657 

473 

48576 

48663 
48446 

613 
48606 

48656 
48590 
48570 
48667 

615 

616 
48597 

48598 

48557 

48564 

48607 

48636 

48672 

48646 

48611 
48674 

48673 
48555 

I 

39.01.055 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 

39.02.059 

39.07.121 
39.07.131 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

40.14.049 
48 .15. 029 
48.21.019 
48.21.019 
51.01.139 

51.04.041 
55.09.051 

55.09.059 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

60.01.039 

70.20.081 

73.14.000 

73.14.019 

73.15.141 
73.15.141 

73.15.141 
73.18.009 

48553173.20.005 

Goods 

I Vivonex H.N. (high nitrogen), a chemically defined diet for use in 
surgical conditions 

Aretit 98 % technical, used as raw material for local formulation (manu
facture) of Aretit 50% emulsifiable concentrate 

Urethane/Polyurethane resins, to be used in the production of urethane 
coated fabrics 

Mayco Product No. 1185, used in the manufacture of hair products .. 
Phisoderm, being a surface active agent 
Wax Emulsifier L343, an emulsifier used in the manufacture of cosmetics 
Botran, 2, 6,-dichloro-4-nitroaniline, powder packs of 1.8 kg and 22.7 

kg used as an anti-fungal chemical 
Guntapite refractory gunning material used in maintaining electric arc 

furnaces 
Silicas, wax coated powder, used as matting agents for paints and 

varnishes 
Beetle Melamine Resins: BE 340 Melamine resin, BE 370 (BE 670), 

BE 659 Benzoguanamine resin, BE 64 7 Melamine, Expoxy Co-polymer 
resin, BE 672 Urea resin, BE 683 Butylated Melamine resin, used for 
ink manufacture, and surface coating manufacture 

Beetle Resin BE 640, used for surface coatings 
Emerez 1537 palyamide resin, used in formulating flexographic inks .. 
Wolfamid 10, being a polyamide resin used in the manufacture of 

printing inks 
Silicone rubber tubing, various sizes, used mainly in laboratory pumps 

and for transferring liquids 
ABS material acrylonitrile butadiene styrene fire retardent, used for 

the production of moulded plastic 
Cycolac V520, acrylonitrile butadiene styrene moulding compound with 

self-extinguishing properties, used in the production of moulded 
plastic 

Baycryl TP-L/UE6122 U.V. binders, used in the production of printing 
inks 

Polypropylene layflat film 40 micron gauge, in widths 150 mm to 300 
mm, used in the manufacture of wrapped composite hose 

Bottles to contain Inerol hair product 
Silicone rubber bungs of various sizes, used as stoppers for flasks by a 

Research Institute 
Aerosol spray heads, used in aerosol manufacture .. 
Self-adhesive transparent cover sheets for holding photographs in place 

in albums 
Rubber fendering for a pilot vessel 
Kraft paper, coated, commonly used for battery liners 
Andreae filter paper used in a spray booth exhaust air filter 
Intel prepunched paper tapes used to store programmes 
Rayon yarn decitex 1840, 1000 filament, high tenacity, when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him only in making clothes lines 
Polypropylene liners, when declared for use in making rubber sheeting 
Cotton liners, when declared for use in making conveyor belting and 

rubber sheeting 
Cotton/nylon belt ducks, when declared for use in making conveyor 

belting 
Cerex spun bonded fabric, when declared for use as a backing for carpet 

underlay 
Cerex spun bonded fabric, when declared for use in making liquid filter 

media 
Trimmings, not exceeding 30 cm in width, when declared by a manu

facturer for use by him only in trimming mr.tching scarves, shawls 
and evening stoles 

Woven fibreglass cloth 100 g 2 to 500 g 2 for use in reinforcing plastic 
polyester and epoxy resin systems 

Bright steel bar, up to 13 mm uncoated, used in the manufacture of car 
seat frames 

Spring steel wire (5 S.W.G.) used in the manufacture of springs for 
swing balls 

Bright patent steel spring wire, for the manufacture of coil springs 
High tensile wire, high carbon uncoated, used for the manufacture of 

metal seat frames for motor vehicles 
Paper covered wire for use in making motor vehicle seat frames 
Seamless pipe steel to A53B (298 mm ID x 12.7 mm WT), for ship

loading iron sands 

I 
Tube and pipe fittings of iron and steel, used in horticultural, agri

cultural, and pastoral use 

Rates of Duty I Part 
,---------- II 

I Ref. Normal Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

----~ 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

99 

15 

99 

15 
15 
15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 
99 

99 
15 

10 
15 
99 
99 
99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 
15 

15 
99 

99 


