Tariff Notice No. 1978/109—Applications for Approval

THE under-mentioned Tariff items, descriptions, etc., are those that relate to the 1978 Customs Tariff which comes into force 1 July 1978. NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	48658	21.07.009	Vivonex H.N. (high nitrogen), a chemically defined diet for use in surgical conditions	Free*	Free*	99
AK	608	29.07.009	Aretit 98% technical, used as raw material for local formulation (manu-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	655	32.09.001	facture) of Aretit 50% emulsifiable concentrate Urethane/Polyurethane resins, to be used in the production of urethane coated fabrics	Free*	Free*	99
AK	31	34.02.000	Mayco Product No. 1185, used in the manufacture of hair products	Free*	Free*	15 15
AK WN	619 477	34.02.000	Phisoderm, being a surface active agent Wax Emulsifier L343, an emulsifier used in the manufacture of cosmetics	Free* Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	48584	38.11.029	Botran, 2, 6,-dichloro-4-nitroaniline, powder packs of 1.8 kg and 22.7 kg used as an anti-fungal chemical	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	48582	38.19.001	Guntapite refractory gunning material used in maintaining electric arc furnaces	Free*	Free*	99
WN	478	38.19.079	Silicas, wax coated powder, used as matting agents for paints and varnishes	Free*	Free*	15
AK	610	39.01.005	Beetle Melamine Resins: BE 340 Melamine resin, BE 370 (BE 670), BE 659 Benzoguanamine resin, BE 647 Melamine, Expoxy Co-polymer resin, BE 672 Urea resin, BE 683 Butylated Melamine resin, used for ink manufacture, and surface coating manufacture	Free*	Free*	15
AK	609	39.01.005	Beetle Resin BE 640, used for surface coatings	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. WN	48573 458	39.01.005 39.01.005	Emercz 1537 polyamide resin, used in formulating flexographic inks Wolfamid 10, being a polyamide resin used in the manufacture of	Free* Free*	Free*	
Н.О.	48447	39.01.055	printing inks Silicone rubber tubing, various sizes, used mainly in laboratory pumps and for transferring liquids	Free*	Free*	99
AK	656	39.02.015	ABS material acrylonitrile butadiene styrene fire retardent, used for the production of moulded plastic	Free*		
AK	657	39.02.015	Cycolac V520, acrylonitrile butadiene styrene moulding compound with self-extinguishing properties, used in the production of moulded	Free*		
WN	473	39.02.025	plastic Baycryl TP-L/UE6122 U.V. binders, used in the production of printing inks	Free*		
Н.О.	48576	39.02.059	Polypropylene layflat film 40 micron gauge, in widths 150 mm to 300 mm, used in the manufacture of wrapped composite hose	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	48663 48446	39.07.121 39.07.131	Bottles to contain Inerol hair product	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK H.O.	613 48606	39.07.299 39.07.299	Aerosol spray heads, used in aerosol manufacture Self-adhesive transparent cover sheets for holding photographs in place in albums	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
н.о.	48656	40.14.049	Rubber fendering for a pilot vessel	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	48590	48.15.029	Kraft paper, coated, commonly used for battery liners	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	48570	48.21.019	Andreae filter paper used in a spray booth exhaust air filter	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O. AK	615	51.01.139	Rayon yarn decitex 1840, 1000 filament, high tenacity, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making clothes lines	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	616 48597	51.04.041 55.09.051	Polypropylene liners, when declared for use in making rubber sheeting Cotton liners, when declared for use in making conveyor belting and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	48598	55.09.059	rubber sheeting Cotton/nylon belt ducks, when declared for use in making conveyor belting	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	48557	59.03.001	Cerex spun bonded fabric, when declared for use as a backing for carpet underlay	Free*		
Н.О.	48564	59.03.001	Cerex spun bonded fabric, when declared for use in making liquid filter media	Free*		
H.O.	48607	60.01.039	Trimmings, not exceeding 30 cm in width, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in trimming matching scarves, shawls	Free*	Free*	15
Н.О.	48636	70.20.081	and evening stoles Woven fibreglass cloth 100 g ² to 500 g ² for use in reinforcing plastic polyester and epoxy resin systems	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	48672	73.14.000	Bright steel bar, up to 13 mm uncoated, used in the manufacture of car seat frames	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	48646	73.14.019	Spring steel wire (5 S.W.G.) used in the manufacture of springs for swing balls	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	48611 48674	73.15.141 73.15.141	Bright patent steel spring wire, for the manufacture of coil springs High tensile wire, high carbon uncoated, used for the manufacture of metal seat frames for motor vehicles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O. H.O.	48673 48555	73.15.141 73.18.009	Paper covered wire for use in making motor vehicle seat frames \dots Seamless pipe steel to A53B (298 mm ID \times 12.7 mm WT), for ship-	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
Н.О.	48553	73.20.005	loading iron sands Tube and pipe fittings of iron and steel, used in horticultural, agri- cultural, and pastoral use	Free*	Free*	99